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AUTOMOTIVE  Werk / Plant = Abholadresse / pick-up-address: 
Diedorfer Weg  
DE-36452 Empfertshausen / Germany      (~ 40km östlich / east of Fulda) 
 

*Kontaktdaten / contacts  

Status: 26.06.2024 

Abteilung   
Departement 

Name 
Name 

Telefon 
Phone 

Fax 
Fax 

Mobil 
Mobile 

Vertretung 
Deputy 

Neuprojekte/Notfallkontakt  
New projects / Emergency-contact 

Joachim.Riebel@fff-fulda.de  
(PSCR VDA/QMC) 

+49(0)661 101-324 -296 +49(0)160 885 3415 Jan-Michael.Loebert@fff-fulda.de -327 

Disposition / Aufträge 
Disposition / serial orders 

Elektra.Fritsch@fff-fulda.de  +49(0)661 101-323 -296  Jan-Michael.Loebert@fff-fulda.de -327 

Versand 
shipping 

Hendrik.Guenther@fff-fulda.de  +49(0)3964 8393-31 -33  Reinhold.Scheller@fff-fulda.de  -34 

Logistikplanung / 
Verpackung 
Logistic planning/packaging 

Hendrik.Guenther@fff-fulda.de  +49(0)3964 8393-31 -33  Reinhold.Scheller@fff-fulda.de  -34 

Logistikleitung 
Logistic manager 

Reinhold.Scheller@fff-fulda.de  +49(0)3964 8393-34 -33  Hendrik.Guenther@fff-fulda.de -31 

Produktionsleitung 
Production manager 

Andre.Bohnheio@fff-fulda.de   +49(0)3964 8393-36 -33  Alexandra.Allacher@fff-fulda.de  -19 

Alexandra.Allacher@fff-fulda.de  -19 

Werksleitung 
Plant manager 

Alexandra.Allacher@fff-fulda.de    +49(0)3964 8393-19 -13 +49(0)151 11604060 
(emergency no. only) 

Alexander.Kreuzberg@fff-fulda.de  -15 

Qualitätswesen 
Quality management 

Nicole.Reinhardt@fff-fulda.de   +49(0)3964 8393-30 -33  

IT 
IT department 

Via Disposition   Via Disposition     Via Disposition 

Monday-Friday
07:00-14:00h


